



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-382104

05/17/2023

Project ID: 0919000035

INYO COUNTY IN AND NEAR BISHOP FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF PIONEER LANE TO SUNLAND DRIVE

Contract Code: G

Location: 09-Iny-168-17.5/17.8

Number of Items: 42

Place HMA and construct concrete curb ramps and sidewalk.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 35 Overrun/Underrun: \$208,239.10

Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: \$675,723.40 % Over/Under Est: 30.82%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$883,962.50	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 SLOAN CANYON RD CASTAIC CA 91384	CSLB# 1051001 Phone (310) 486-2065 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	35.0	785.00	27,475.00
0003	015245	TEMPORARY UTILITY VAULT CAP	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	32,760.00	32,760.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	35.0	65.00	2,275.00
0007	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	2,200.00	4,400.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	30.0	5.95	178.50
0014	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0016	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	630.0	255.00	160,650.00
0017	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	460.0	65.00	29,900.00
0018	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	400.0	650.00	260,000.00
0019	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	120.0	80.00	9,600.00
0020	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.6	10,000.00	6,000.00
0021	F 510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	3.2	100.00	320.00
0022	039357	REMOVE RISER	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0023	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	47.0	1,250.00	58,750.00
0024	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	66.0	65.00	4,290.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	14.0	1,250.00	17,500.00
0026	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	59.0	1,250.00	73,750.00
0027	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	8.0	1,250.00	10,000.00
0028	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	58.0	350.00	20,300.00
0029	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	1.0	8,500.00	8,500.00
0030	780258	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0031	780270	LOWER AND RAISE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	6.0	1,500.00	9,000.00
0032	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	390.0	7.50	2,925.00
0033	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.0	850.00	4,250.00
0034	037364	ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)	EA	2.0	11,500.00	23,000.00
0035	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	63.0	75.00	4,725.00
0036	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6.0	950.00	5,700.00
0037	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	370.0	25.00	9,250.00
0038	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,400.0	12.50	17,500.00
0039	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	300.0	10.50	3,150.00
0040	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	200.0	15.00	3,000.00
0041	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	980.0	2.50	2,450.00
0042	846026	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	73.0	18.00	1,314.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$883,962.50</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 5 (20%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE RADAR FEEDBACK SYSTEM DAY
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PCMS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CAS
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	24188	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	24188	ITEM 19 (100%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	24188	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	24188	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 33 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 35 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 36 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INC BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-382104  
09-INY-168-17.5/17.8  
5/17/2023

PAGE S4  
5/17/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING